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This estimate is based on the three semester, fall-start enrollment option.

This document provides the estimated costs and expenses for the length of the program for a student enrolled in the three-
semester/traditional option. Tuition and fees are charges you can expect to see on your semester bill. The direct and indirect
expenses create an overall cost of attendance budget which is used to determine the amount of financial aid needed to attend
UTHealth. Federal regulations do not allow for stfudents to receive funds over the cost of attendance.

Credits per semester

Tuition and Fees (Billed items

Tuition

Clinical Labs fee

Clinical Placement Fee
Nursing Technology Fee
Nursing Achievement Exam
Nursing Simulation Fee
Records Fee

Graduation Fee
Information Technology Access Fee
Liability Insurance Fee
Portfolio Fee

Student Services Fee

Total

Indirect Cost (Non-Billed items)

Books and Supplies
Room and Board
Transportation
Miscellaneous

Total

Note: These fees are estimates based on the 2023-2024 tuition and fee schedule, and may vary depending on credit load and courses taken. The
University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston (UTHealth) reserves the right to make revisions in curriculum and requirements of all programes. Tuition
and fees are subject to change according to the Texas Legislature, UT System Board of Regents, and/or the University.

$402.00
$6,920.00
$904.00
$1.120.00
$9.346.00

$402.00
$6,920.00
$904.00
$1.120.00
$9.346.00

$402.00
$6,920.00
$904.00
$1,120.00
$9.346.00

2023-2024 RN-BSN Resident Cost Estimate

1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester Total

10 10 11 31
2,730.00 2,730.00 3,003.00 8,463.00
30.00 30.00 30.00 90.00
205.00 205.00 205.00 615.00
300.00 300.00 300.00 900.00
120.00 120.00 120.00 360.00
350.00 350.00 350.00 1,050.00
5.00 5.00 5.00 15.00
100.00 100.00
40.00 40.00 40.00 120.00
5.25 5.25 4.00 14.50
71.00 71.00 71.00 213.00
227.81 227 .81 136.13 591.75
4,084.06 4,084.06 4,364.13 $12,532.25

$1.206.00
$20,760.00
$2,712.00
$3.360.00
$28,038.00



