

2023-2024 RN-BSN Resident Cost Estimate

This estimate is based on the three semester, fall-start enrollment option.

This document provides the estimated costs and expenses for the length of the program for a student enrolled in the threesemester/traditional option. Tuition and fees are charges you can expect to see on your semester bill. The direct and indirect expenses create an overall cost of attendance budget which is used to determine the amount of financial aid needed to attend UTHealth. Federal regulations do not allow for students to receive funds over the cost of attendance.

	1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester				
Credits per semester	10	10	11	31	
Tui	ition and Fees (B	illed items)			
Tuition	2,730.00	2,730.00	3,003.00	8,463.00	
Clinical Labs fee	30.00	30.00	30.00	90.00	
Clinical Placement Fee	205.00	205.00	205.00	615.00	
Nursing Technology Fee	300.00	300.00	300.00	900.00	
Nursing Achievement Exam	120.00	120.00	120.00	360.00	
Nursing Simulation Fee	350.00	350.00	350.00	1,050.00	
Records Fee	5.00	5.00	5.00	15.00	
Graduation Fee			100.00	100.00	
Information Technology Access Fee	40.00	40.00	40.00	120.00	
Liability Insurance Fee	5.25	5.25	4.00	14.50	
Portfolio Fee	71.00	71.00	71.00	213.00	
Student Services Fee	227.81	227.81	136.13	591.75	
Total	4,084.06	4,084.06	4,364.13	\$12,532.25	
Inc	lirect Cost (Non-	Billed items)			
Books and Supplies	\$402.00	\$402.00	\$402.00	\$1,206.00	
Room and Board	\$6,920.00	\$6,920.00	\$6,920.00	\$20,760.00	
Transportation	\$904.00	\$904.00	\$904.00	\$2,712.00	
Miscellaneous	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	
Total	\$9,346.00	\$9,346.00	\$9,346.00	\$28,038.00	

Note: These fees are estimates based on the 2023-2024 tuition and fee schedule, and may vary depending on credit load and courses taken. The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston (UTHealth) reserves the right to make revisions in curriculum and requirements of all programs. Tuition and fees are subject to change according to the Texas Legislature, UT System Board of Regents, and/or the University.